5 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE June 9, 2006 TO 571 273 0140

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: 15334

To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached orio	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: Shuen Yan Stephen SE (6/30/2005), Piotr JASIOBEDZKI (6/30/2005), David Owen PARRY (6/30/2005), Roy Henry JAKOLA (6/30/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mergor Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: MacDonald Dettwiler and Associates Inc. street Address: 9445 Airport Road City: Brampton, ON Canada L6S 4J3 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1577 (Accord deplicate copy of chia page 16 paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE A PARK	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any actached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Parton migring Signature Date Total number of pages including cover cheef, accademance and documents 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0681

`__JUN. 9.2006 7:06PM DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

NO. 9916 P. 2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Shuen Yan Stephen SE, Piotr JASIOBEDZKI, David Owen PARRY and Roy Henry JAKOLA whose full post office addresses are; #609-3880 Duke of York Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5B 4M7, Canada; 1152 Sylvania Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4Y 2M1, Canada; 5 Dodie Street, Aurora, Ontario L4G 2L1, Canada and 14845-6 Yonge Street, Suite 224, Aurora, Ontario L4G 6H8, Canada, respectively; have invented "3D IMAGING SYSTEM" for which the United States provisional patent application was filed:

Filing Date: February 11, 2005

Serial No. 60/651,639

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to MacDONALD DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC., whose full post office address is 9445 Airport Road, Brampton, Ontario L6S 4J3, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United Sates, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to MacDONALD DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all International PCT applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **MacDONALD DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.**

PATENT REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0682

SIGNED AT (City/Town) Brampton, this 30 day of June, 2005.

Shuen Yan Stephen SE

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

LAURIE VAGENAS whose full post office address is 47 SAL CIRCLE BRAMPTON, DATARIO LGRIHG, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Shuen Yan Stephen SE who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (City/Town) Brampton, this 30 day of June

Auric Vagenes
(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT (City/Town) Brough , this 30 day of Jeen, 2005

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, LAURIE VAGENAS whose full post office address is 47 SAL CIRCLE BRAMPTON, ONTARIO LGR IHG, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Piotr JASIOBEDZKI who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (City/Town) Pany fr., this 30th day of Jane, 2005.

Signature of Witness)

PATENT

REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0683

SIGNED AT (City/Town)

, this 30 day of June , 2005.

David Owen PARRY

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, LAURIE VAGENIAS whose	full post office address is 47 SAL CIRCLE	
BRAMPTON, ONTARIO LGRIHG, hereb	y declare that I was personally present and did	
see David Owen PARRY who is personally known to me to be the person named in		
the above assignment duly sign and exe		

DECLARED at (City/Town) Brangton, this 30th day of June, 2005.

SIGNED AT (City/Town) Brown ton , this 30 day of June , 2005

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, LAURIE VAGEWAS whose full post office address is 47 SAL CIRCLE BRAMPTON, ONTARIO LGRIHG, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Roy Henry JAKOLA who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (City/Town) Brangoton, this 30" day of June, 2005.

PATENT

REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0684

- 4 -

SIGNED AT (City/Town) Brampton , this 22 day of July , 2005.

MacDONALD DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.

Cameron Ower

Name: Cameron Ower

Title: Director, Research and Development

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. LAURIE VAGENAS , whose full post office address is 47 SAL CIRCLE, BRAMPTON, ON ILER 146, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **CAMERON DWER of MacDONALD DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED AT (City/Town) Brampton, this 22 day of July

Jaurie Of Witness)

PATENT **REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0685**

RECORDED: 06/09/2006